Mixed Layout D Subminiature Connectors                                           Cambridge Connectors
Page 6                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
Coaxial Contacts Technical Data
Mechanical Data
Electrical Data
Materials
Mating & unmating force (pair of contacts) < 7 N
Recommended temperature range: -55°C to 135°C

Mixed Layout D Subminiature Connectors                                           Cambridge Connectors
Page 20                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
Ordering Code D P M - 17W2 - S C 1 (012
Series:
D = D Subminiature
Product Gender:
P = Plus
S = Socket
Product Version:
M = Mixed Layout - standard
R = Mixed Layout - crimp
Contact Arrangements:
Termination Style:
S = Solder Bucket
P - Printed Circuit
W - Wire Wrap
A - Right Angled (2.54mm row  to row )
B - Right Angled (2.85mm row  to row )
C - Right Angled (2.54mm row  to row ) short
Z - Where contacts are not applicable, i.e. crimp
Plating Code:
C = 0.8 micron (.000030") Gold over Nickel (standard)
A - 0.2 micron (.000008") Gold over Nickel
Z - Where contacts are not applicable
Mounting Style - Vertical Face:
1 = Standard flanged mounting
(other mounting versions available)
Modification Code:
011 = Socket w ith tin plated shell
012 = Plug w ith tin plated indented shell
Note: Coaxial, High Current and High Voltage contacts should be ordered separately.
Crimp signal contacts should be ordered separately.
	coaxial contacts technical data
	50 & 75 ohm cable coaxial contacts
	right angle 50 & 75 ohm cable contacts
	50 & 75 ohm PCB contacts
	press fit power contacts (30A)